UNIVERSITY-WIDE UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM COMMITTEE DOCKET —2010-2011
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Proposal LSC Review UWUCC Action Senate SC Date
(X=needed) Received
FOR ITEMS APPROVED BY UWUCC, BUT NOT BY SENATE FROM PAST DOCKETS, SEE END OF DOCKET
1 ECON 405 Experimental Economics, new course R-9/06 3 9/11/06
2 CHSS 121 First Year Seminar, new course X T-2/20/07 All 11/3/06
3 FIN 415 Investing in the Stock Market, new course R-2/21/07 3 11/9/06
4 PSYC 356 Biopsychology, distance education course P-3/18/08 1 2/25/08
R-3/18/08
5a COMM 390 Practicum in Communications Media, distance education R-3/12/09 App-1/25/11 DE 3/09/09
P-1/18/11
AP-1/18/11
5aa COMM 390 Practicum in Communications, course revision P-1/18/11 App-1/25/11 All 12/8/10
AP-1/18/11
5b COMM 395 Career Planning in Communications Media, distance education R-3/17/09 Info-4/19/11 DE 3/09/09
P-3/29/11
R-3/29/11
P-4/5/11
App-4/5/11
5bb  COMM 395 Career Planning in Communications Media, course revision, P-3/29/11 App-4/19/11 3/21/11
catalog description change R-3/29/11
P-4/5/11
App-4/5/11
5c COMM 493 Internship, distance education R-3/12/09 DE 3/09/09
P-4/7/09
AP-4/7/09
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6 Pre-Law Interdisciplinary Minor, program revision P-4/6/10 App-2/22/11 All 3/25/09
P-2/15/11
P-2/15/11
App-2/15/11
7 FIN 360 Insurance and Risk Management, catalog description change R-9/30/09 1 4/24/09
8 SOC 231 Contemporary Social Problems, distance education R-10/20/09 Info 11/2/10 DE 9/25/09
P-9/28/10
App-9/28/10
9a Bachelor of Science Applied Mathematics, catalog description change, P-11/17/09 DE 10/20/09
program revision App-11/17/09
W-12/15/10
9b MATH 480 Senior Seminar, course revision, catalog description change P-11/17/09 App-10/5/10 DE 10/20/09
AP-11/17/09
9¢ Bachelor of Science — Mathematics, program revision P-11/17/09 DE 10/20/09
T-11/17/09
P-10/12/10
W-10/12/10
9d MATH 450 Topics in Applied Computational Mathematics, new course P-11/17/09 App-12/7/10 DE 10/20/09
R-11/17/09
P-9/28/10
R-9/28/10
P-10/26/10
App-10/26/10
10a MUSC 333 Instrumental Methods, course revision, catalog description R-11/13/09 1 11/03/09
change
10b MUSC 331 Elementary Methods, course revision, catalog description 1 11/03/09
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11a Liberal Studies Criteria Explanation of Revisions to Liberal Studies P-12/8/09 App-3/22/11 All 11/11/09
Information Packet (Revised 12/2/10) T-12/8/09
P-1/19/10
l. Guidelines for Liberal Studies Course Proposals R-1/19/10
I. Liberal Studies Proposal Submission Guidelines P-3/16/10
AP-3/16/10
App-3/30/10
App-3/15/11
11b  Liberal Studies Criteria for First Year Seminar P-2/9/10 T-3/23/10 All 1/11/10
R-2/9/10 R 4/20/10
P-3/2/10
App-3/2/10
AP-4/6/10
11c Liberal Studies Criteria for Oral Communication P-1/19/10 R-2/23/10 All 1/11/10
App-1/19/10  1.3/23/10
11d  Liberal Studies Criteria for Technical Communication (Revised as a P-1/19/10 R-2/23/10 All 1/11/10
designation for Liberal Studies Electives 12/2/10) App-1/19/10 T-3/23/10
App-3/15/11  po0 3799711
1le  Liberal Studies Criteria for Introduction to Competency-Across-the- P-2/16/10 T-3/23/10 All 1/11/10
Curriculum App-2/16/10
11f Liberal Studies Criteria for Information Literacy CAC (Revised as a P-2/16/10 T-3/23/10 All 1/11/10
designation for Liberal Studies Electives 12/2/10) App-2/16/10 App-3/22/11
App-3/15/11
11g  Liberal Studies Criteria for Global Citizenship CAC (Revised as a designation P-2/16/10 T-3/23/10 All 1/11/10
for Liberal Studies Electives 12/2/10) App-2/16/10 App-3/22/11
App-3/15/11
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11h  Liberal Studies Criteria for Written Communication CAC (Revised to Writing P-2/16/10 T-3/23/10 All 1/11/10
Across-the-Curriculum 12/2/10) App-2/16/10 App-3/22/11
App-3/15/11
11i Liberal Studies Criteria for Scientific Literacy CAC (Revised as a designation P-2/16/10 T-3/23/10 All 1/11/10
for Liberal Studies Electives 12/2/10) App-2/16/10 App-3/22/11
App-3/15/11
11j Liberal Studies Criteria for Quantitative Reasoning CAC (Revised as a P-2/16/10 T-3/23/10 All 1/11/10
designation for Liberal Studies Electives 12/2/10) App-2/16/10 App-3/22/11
App-3/15/11
11k  Liberal Studies Criteria for Oral Communication CAC (Revised as a P-2/16/10 T-3/23/10 All 1/11/10
designation for Liberal Studies Electives 12/2/10) App-2/16/10 App-3/22/11
App-3/15/11
111 Liberal Studies Criteria for Capstone P-3/30/10 All 1/11/10
App-3/30/10
11m Liberal Studies Criteria for Global and Multicultural Awareness (Revised to P-3/2/10 T-3/23/10 All 1/11/10
replace Non-Western Category 12/2/10) App-3/2/10 App-3/22/11
App-3/15/11
11n  Liberal Studies Criteria for Literature P-3/2/10 T-3/23/10 All 1/28/10
App-3/2/10 App-3/22/11
11o  Liberal Studies Criteria for Dimensions of Wellness (Revised to replace P-3/2/10 T-3/23/10 All 1/28/10
Health & Wellness Category) App-3/2/10 App-3/22/11
12a  FDNT 402 Community Nutrition, course revision (amnesty), catalog P-2/18/10 All 1/4/10
description change R-2/18/10
P-9/21/10
R-9/21/10
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12b  FDNT 484 Senior Seminar, course revision (amnesty) P-2/18/10 All 1/4/10
R-2/18/10
P-9/21/10
R-9/21/10
13 THTR 347 Playwriting, distance education P-3/16/10 DE 2/12/10
R-3/16/10
14 HPED 252 Introduction to the Driving Task, distance education P-3/16/10 DE 2/19/10
R-3/16/10
P-3/25/10
R-3/25/10
15a  Child Development and Family Studies, program proposal P-9/21/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
AP-9/21/10
15aa CDFR Revision of Minor (noted within 15a) P-9/21/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/15/10
AP-9/21/10
15b  CDFR 218 Child Development, course revision, catalog description change X P-3/16/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
AP-3/16/10
15¢c  CDFR 224 Marriage and Family Relations, course revision, catalog X P-8/31/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
description change AP-8/31/10
15d  CDFR 310 Child Observation and Assessment (was Advanced Child P-4/6/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
Development), course revision, course title change, catalog description AP-4/6/10
change
15e  CDFR 315 Introduction to Early Intervention, new course P-4/6/10 App 10/5/10 All 2/25/10
R-4/6/10
P-8/31/10
App-8/31/10
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15f  CDFR 321 Preschool Education: Play and Developmentally Appropriate P-9/21/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
Practices (was Developmentally Appropriate Practices), course revision, App-9/21/10
course title change, catalog description change
15g  CDFR 322 Early Care and Education, course revision, catalog description P-4/6/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
change AP-4/6/10
15h  CDFR 323 Family Issues, course revision, catalog description change P-4/6/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
R-4/6/10
W-9/15/10
P-9/21/10
AP-9/21/10
15i CDFR 410 Infant and Toddler Development, course revision, catalog P-4/13/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
description change AP-4/13/10
15j CDFR 411 Family and Community (was CDFR 463), course revision, course P-4/13/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
number change, catalog description change AP-4/13/10
15k  CDFR 425 Adolescence: Risk and Resiliency (was CDFR 325), course number P-4/13/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
change, course revision, catalog description change AP-4/13/10
15I CDFR 426 Techniques of Parent Education, course revision, catalog P-4/13/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
description change AP-4/13/10
15m  CDFR 427 Administration of Child Care Centers, course revision, catalog P-4/13/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
description change AP-4/13/10
15n CDFR 428 Family Dynamics, course revision, catalog description change P-4/13/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
AP-4/13/10
150 CDFR 429 Teaching in Child Development Centers, course revision, catalog P-4/13/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
description change AP-4/13/10
15p  CDFR 493 Internship, course revision, catalog description change P-4/13/10 App-12/7/10 All 2/25/10
AP-4/13/10
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159  CDFR 315 Introduction to Early Intervention, distance education P-8/31/10 Info-9/14/10 All 8/26/10
App-8/31/10
15r  CDFR 328 Family Issues, new course P-9/21/10 App-12/7/10
16 FIN 424 International Financial Management, distance education P-4/1/10 Info-9/14/10 DE 3/2/10
AP-4/1/10
17a  DVST 095 Introduction to College Math Il, course revision, catalog P-8/31/10 Info-9/14/10 All 3/3/10
description change AP-8/31/10
17b  DVST 095 Introduction to College Math Il, distance education P-8/31/10 App-2/22/11 DE 3/3/10
T-8/31/10
P-9/7/10
T-9/7/10
P-9/21/10
D-9/21/10
P-2/8/11
App-2/8/11
18a  Bachelor of Arts, Music Theory/Composition Track, catalog description P-10/12/10 App-11/2/10 1 3/23/10
change, program revision App 10/12/10
18b  MUHI 222, Music of the British Invasion, new course P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 1 3/23/10
App-10/19/10
19a  ACCT 201 Accounting Principles |, course revision P-9/7/10 App-11/2/10 All 3/24/10
AP-9/7/10
19b  ACCT 202 Accounting Principles Il, course revision P-9/7/10 App-11/2/10 All 3/24/10
AP 9/7/10
20a BLAW 235 Legal Environment of Business, course revision, catalog 1 3/24/10
description change
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20b  FIN 310 Fundamentals of Finance, course revision P-9/7/10 App-12/7/10 All 3/24/10
R-9/7/10
P-11/16/10
AP-11/16/10

21 IFMG 300 Management Info. Systems: Theory and Practice, course revision P-9/7/10 App 10/5/10 All 3/24/10
App-9/7/10

22 MKTG 320 Principles of Marketing, course revision P-11/9/10 App-12/7/10 1 3/24/10
App 11/9/10

23 MLSC 191/192/291/292/391/392/491/492 Army ROTC Physical Fitness P-10/26/10 App-12/7/10 1 3/30/10

Development, new course App-10/26/10

24a  Bachelor of Science- Nursing, program revision P-9/28/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
AP-9/28/10

24b  NURS 338 Maternal Child Health, course deletion P-9/21/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
App-9/21/10

24c  NURS 339 Maternal Child Health Clinical, course deletion P-9/21/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
App-9/21/10

24d  NURS 435 Community/Psych/Mental Health Clinical, course deletion P-9/21/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
App-9/21/10

24e  NURS 412 Professional Nursing Ill, course revision P-9/21/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
AP-9/21/10

24f NURS 432 Psychiatric Mental Health, course revision P-9/21/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
AP-9/21/10

24g  NURS 434 Community Health, course revision P-9/21/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
AP-9/21/10

24h  NURS 436 Adult Health II, course revision P-9/21/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
AP-9/21/10
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24i NURS 437 Adult Health Clinical Il, course revision P-9/21/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
AP-9/21/10

24j NURS 450 A Cognitive Approach to Clinical Problem Solving, course revision P-9/28/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
App-9/28/10

24k NURS 330 Care of the Child, new course P-9/28/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
App-9/28/10

241 NURS 331 Care of the Child Clinical, new course P-9/28/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
AP-9/28/10

24m  NURS 332 Maternal-Neonatal Health, new course P-9/28/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
App-9/28/10

24n  NURS 333 Maternal-Neonatal Health Clinical, new course P-9/28/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
AP-9/28/10

240  NURS 431 Community Health Clinical, new course P-9/28/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
App-9/28/10

24p  NURS 433 Psychiatric/Mental Health Clinical, new course P-9/28/10 App-11/2/10 2 4/7/10
App-9/28/10

24g  NURS 312 Professional Nursing Il, course revision P-9/28/10 App-11/2/10 2 9/22/10
App-9/28/10

25a  EOPT 150 Fundamentals of Photonics and Laser Safety, new course P-10/12/10 App-11/2/10 3 4/21/10
AP-10/12/10

25b  EOPT 126 Electronics Il for Electro-Optics, new course P-10/12/10 App-11/2/10 3 4/21/10
App-10/12/10

26 COSC 341 Intro to Database Management Systems, course revision P-10/12/10 App-2/22/11 3 4/21/10
AP-10/12/10
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27a  SOC 357 Sociology of Aging, course revision, syllabus of record amnesty P-10/26/10 App-12/7/10 3 4/22/10
R-10/26/10
P-11/9/10
AP-11/9/10

27b  SOC 336 Sociology of Family, course revision, syllabus of record amnesty P-10/26/10 App-12/7/10 3 4/22/10
R-10/26/10
P-11/9/10
AP-11/9/10

28a Bachelor of Science in Education — Art Education, program revision P-10/26/10 1 4/23/10

AP-10/26/10

28b  ARED 317 Art in K-6 Programs, course revision, catalog description change X 1 4/23/10
28c ARED 318 Art in 7-12 Programs, course revision, catalog description change X 1 4/23/10
28d  ARED 315 Issues of Art in K-12 Programs, course revision, catalog P-10/26/10 1 4/23/10
description change AP-10/26/10
28e  ARED 320 Teaching Art Criticism K-12, course revision, catalog description P-10/26/10 1 4/23/10
change AP-10/26/10
29 SPAN 350 Advanced Spanish Conversation, catalog description change P-9/21/10 App 10/5/10 All 4/23/10
App-9/21/10
30a Certificate-Vocational-Technical Education, program revision X P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 3 5/4/10
App-10/19/10
30b  Bachelor of Science in Education — Vocational-Technical Education, X P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 3 5/4/10
program revision App-10/19/10
30c  VOED 101 Introduction to Career and Technical Education, new course P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 3 5/4/10

App-10/19/10
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30d  VOED 101 Introduction to Career and Technical Education, new course P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 5/4/10
App-10/19/10
30e  VOED 103 Strategies for Teaching Career and Technical Education, new P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 5/4/10
course App-10/19/10
30f  VOED 201 Making Accommodations for Students with Special Needs in the P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 5/4/10
Career and Technical Classroom AP-10/19/10
30g  VOED 202 Industry Linkages for Career and Technical Programs, new P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 5/4/10
course App-10/19/10
30h  VOED 203 Incorporating Reading and Communication Strategies in the P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 5/4/10
Career and Technical Classroom, new course App-10/19/10
30i VOED 301 Integrating Math and Science in Career and Technical Education, P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 5/4/10
new course App-10/19/10
30j VOED 302 Career Education in the Career and Technical Classroom, new P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 5/4/10
course App-10/19/10
30k  VOED 403 Assessment and Evaluation in Career and Technical Education, P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 5/4/10
new course App-10/19/10
30l VOED 404 Research in Career and Technical Education, new course P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 5/4/10
App-10/19/10
30m VOED 405 Professional Seminar in Career and Technical Education, new P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 5/4/10
course App-10/19/10
31 LBST 499 The Mayas: Culture, Literature and Numbers, distance education P-9/28/10 Info 11/2/10 9/1/10
App-9/28/10
32 JRNL 250 Women and the Press, distance education R-9/28/10 Info-3/22/11 9/3/10
P-10/12/10
AP-10/12/10
33a  B.S. Regional Planning/GIS and Land Use Planning Track, program revision P-11/16/10 App-12/7/10 9/13/10
App-11/16/10
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33b  B.S. Regional Planning/Environmental Planner Track, program revision P-11/16/10 App-12/7/10 2 9/13/10
App-11/16/10
33c  Regional Planning-Land Use Planning and Geographic Information Systems P-11/9/10 App-12/7/10 2 9/13/10
Track and Environmental Planner Track; Geography-Environmental AP-11/9/10
Geographer Track and GIS and Cartographer Track, catalog description
changes
33d  GEOG/RGPL 352 Planning Methods, course prefix change, catalog P-11/9/10 App-12/7/10 2 9/13/10
description change AP-11/9/10
P-11/16/10
App-11/16/10
33e  RGPL 410 Community Participation and Civic Engagement Seminar, new P-11/9/10 App-12/7/10 2 9/13/10
course AP-11/9/10
33f RGPL 412 Community Planning Practicum (was Research Seminar), course P-11/9/10 App-12/7/10 2 9/13/10
title change, catalog description change AP-11/9/10
33g  RGPL 426 Environmental Land Use Planning, new course P-11/9/10 App-12/7/10 2 9/13/10
AP-11/9/10
33h  RGPL 453 Planning Design Studio | (was Planning Design 1), course title P-11/9/10 App-12/7/10 2 9/13/10
change App-11/9/10
33i RGPL 454 Planning Design Studio Il (was Planning Design Il), course title P-11/9/10 App-12/7/10 2 9/13/10
change App-11/9/10
34 PLSC 465 Intelligence Process and Policy, new course P-10/26/10 App-12/7/10 GSS 9/13/10
App-10/26/10
35 FDNT 150 Foods, distance education P-10/19/10 Info 11/2/10 DE 9/21/10
AP-10/19/10
36 LBST 499 Screen Cuisine: A Multicultural Feast, distance education P-9/28/10 Info 11/2/10 DE 9/21/10
App-9/28/10
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37 COMM 330 Instructional Design for Training and Development, distance P-10/12/10 Info 11/2/10 DE 9/24/10
education App 10/12/10
38 DVST 150 Introduction to Higher Education, distance education P-10/12/10 Info 11/2/10 DE 9/24/10
AP 10/12/10
39 DVST 160 Learning Strategies, distance education P-10/12/10 Info 11/2/10 DE 9/24/10
T-10/12/10
P-10/19/10
AP-10/19/10
40 MKTG 431 Business to Business Marketing, distance education P-11/9/10 Info 12/7/10 DE 9/29/10
App-11/9/10
41a  CRIM 403 Dilemmas in Criminology and Criminal Justice, distance P-10/19/10 Info 11/2/10 DE 9/30/10
education App-10/19/10
41b  B.A. Criminology, distance education, program proposal P-10/19/10 App-11/2/10 All 10/1/10
App-10/19/10
42a  ECED 221 Literature for the Young Child and Adolescent, catalog P-10/26/10 App-12/7/10 All 10/14/10
description change App-10/26/10
42b  ECED 250 Language Development, catalog description change P-10/26/10 App-12/7/10 All 10/14/10
App-10/26/10
42c  ECSP 340 Introduction to Classroom and Behavior Management, catalog P-10/26/10 App-12/7/10 All 10/14/10
description change App-10/26/10
43a  THTR/ENGL 347 Playwriting, catalog description change, prefix addition P-11/16/10 App-12/7/10 All 10/26/10
(was THTR 347) AP 11/16/10
43b  BA English/Film Studies Track, program revision P-11/16/10 App-12/7/10 All 10/26/10
App-11/16/10
43c  BA English/Language Studies Track, program revision P-11/16/10 App-12/7/10 All 10/26/10
App-11/16/10
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43d  BA English Literacy/Textual and Cultural Studies Track, program revision P-11/16/10 App-12/7/10 All 10/26/10
App-11/16/10

43e  BA English/Writing Studies Track, program revision P-11/16/10 App-12/7/10 All 10/26/10
AP-11/16/10

43f BA English/Pre-law Studies Track, program revision P-11/16/10 App-12/7/10 All 10/26/10
AP-11/16/10

44 BSED Social Studies Education/Geography, program revision P-11/16/10 App-12/7/10 All 11/1/10
App-11/16/10

45a  BS Biology/ Environmental Health Track, new track P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
AP-2/8/11

45b  BS Environmental Health Science, program deletion P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11

45¢  Minor in Environmental Health Science, minor deletion P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11

45d  ENVH 221 Environmental Heath and Protection I, course deletion P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11

45e  ENVH 222 Environmental Health and Protection Il, course deletion P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11

45f ENVH 270 Food Protection and Safety, course deletion P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
AP-2/8/11

45g  ENVH 281 Special Topics, course deletion P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11

45h  ENVH 310 Applied Entomology and Zoonoses, course deletion P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11

45i ENVH 323 Introduction to Toxicology and Risk Assessment, course deletion P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11
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45j ENVH 456 Ecological Toxicology, course deletion P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11
45k  ENVH 460 Fundamentals of Environmental Epidemiology, course deletion P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11
45| ENVH 481 Special Topics, course deletion P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11
45m  ENVH 482 Independent Study, course deletion P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11
45n  BIOL 221 Environmental Health and Protection, new course P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11
450  BIOL 270 Food Protection and Safety, catalog description change P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
AP-2/8/11
45p  BIOL 310 Applied Entomology and Zoonoses, catalog description change P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11
45q  BIOL 323 Introduction to Toxicology and Risk Assessment, catalog P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
description change App-2/8/11
45r  BIOL 456 Ecological Toxicology, catalog description change P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
App-2/8/11
45s  BIOL 460 Fundamentals of Environmental Epidemiology, catalog P-2/8/11 App-2/22/11 1 11/17/10
description change App-2/8/11
46a  BA—Criminology, program revision P-1/18/11 App-1/25/11 All 11/24/10
App-1/18/11
46b  BA — Criminology/Pre-Law Track, program revision P-1/18/11 App-1/25/11 All 11/24/10
App-1/18/11
46c  BA-Criminology Program, catalog description change P-1/18/11 App-1/25/11 All 11/24/10
App-1/18/11
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47 MKTG 444 Green Marketing, new course P-3/1/11 App-4/19/11 2 12/1/10
AP-3/1/11
48 MKTG 433 Advertising, course revision P-3/1/11 App-4/19/11 2 12/1/10
R-3/1/11
P-4/5/11
App-4/5/11
49a  SPAN 220 Intermediate Spanish Conversation, course revision, course title P-1/18/11 App-2/22/11 All 12/3/10
change, catalog description change App-1/18/11
49b  SPAN 230 Intermediate Spanish Composition and Grammar, course X P-1/18/11 App-2/22/11 All 12/3/10
revision, course title change, catalog description change, and revision to T-1/18/11
Writing Intensive approval P-2/8/11
App-2/8/11
49c  SPAN 382-389 Pennsylvania-Valladolid Program, catalog description P-1/18/11 App-2/22/11 All 12/3/10
change App-1/18/11
49d  SPAN 382 Contemporary Spain, catalog description change P-1/18/11 App-2/22/11 All 12/3/10
App-1/18/11
49e  SPAN 383 Geography and History of Spain, catalog description change P-1/18/11 App-2/22/11 All 12/3/10
App-1/18/11
49f SPAN 384 History of Spanish and Art, catalog description change P-1/18/11 App-2/22/11 All 12/3/10
App-1/18/11
49g  SPAN 385 Survey of Spanish Literature, catalog description change P-1/18/11 App-2/22/11 All 12/3/10
App-1/18/11
49h  SPAN 389 Theory and Practice of Spanish Language, catalog description P-1/18/11 App-2/22/11 All 12/3/10
change App-1/18/11
50 MKTG 445 Social Media Marketing, new course P-3/1/11 App-4/19/11 2 12/7/10
AP-3/1/11
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51a  SOC 269 Sociology of Deviance, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11

51b  SOC 320 Sociological Theory, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11

51c  SOC 333 Deliquency and Youth, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11

51d  SOC 335 Alcohol and Drug Abuse, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11

5le  SOC 337 World Societies and World Systems, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11

51f SOC 340 Sociology of Industry, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11

51g  SOC 341 Sociology of Education, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11

51h  SOC 342 Social and Cultural Aspects of Health and Medicine, course P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
revision AP-3/1/11

51i SOC 348 Sociology of Work, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11

51j SOC 352 Sociology of Religion, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11

51k  SOC 261 Social Stratification, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11

51l SOC 362 Racial and Ethnic Minorities, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11

51m SOC 391 Foundations of Sociological Practice, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11
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51n  SOC 392 Clinical Sociological Practice, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11
510 SOC 427 Social Perspective on Intimate Partner Violence, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11
51p  SOC 428 Child Abuse, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11
51g SOC 448 Social Welfare Policy, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11
51r SOC 452 Disability and Society, course revision P-3/1/11 All 12/8/10
AP-3/1/11
52a  BS Applied Mathematics, catalog description change, new track P-1/18/11 App-3/22/11 All 12/15/10
AP-1/18/11
52b  BS Mathematics, catalog description change, program revision P-1/18/11 App-3/22/11 All 12/15/10
AP-1/18/11
52c  B.S. Applied Mathematics, program deletion P-2/15/11 App-3/22/11 All 2/9/11
App-2/15/11
53 Communications Media-Certificate in Photography and Digital Imaging, P-1/18/11 App-2/22/11 All 12/17/10
new certificate T-1/18/11
P-2/1/11
App-2/1/11
543  JRNL 105 Journalism and Mass Media, distance education P-2/1/11 Info-2/22/11 DE 1/18/11
App-2/1/11
54b  JRNL 243 History of the American Press, distance education P-2/1/11 Info-3/22/11 DE 1/18/11
R-2/1/11
P-2/15/11
R-2/8/11
P-3/1/11
App-3/1/11
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55 LIBR 151 Introduction to Information Literacy, course title change R-2/17/11 All 1/24/11
56a EDEX 111 Introduction to Special Needs Pre-K Grade 8, course revision, P-3/1/11 All 1/25/11
title change (was Introduction to Exceptional Persons), catalog description R-3/1/11
change P-3/29/11
AP-3/29/11
W-4/19/11
56b  EDEX 435 Methods and Curriculum Severe and Profound, catalog P-3/1/11 App-4/19/11 All 1/25/11
description change App-3/1/11
56c  EDEX 110 Introduction to Special Needs Pre-K Grade 8, new course P-3/1/11 App-4/19/11 All 1/25/11
R-3/1/11
P-3/29/11
App-3/29/11
57 B.S.Ed .Social Science Education/Sociology Concentration, program revision P-3/1/11 All 1/28/11
App-3/1/11
58a  B.S. Geology/Energy Resources Track, new track P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 3 1/31/11
AP-4/5/11
58b  B.S. Geology/Geology Track, program revision P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 3 1/31/11
App-4/5/11
58c  B.S. Geology/Environmental Track, program revision P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 3 1/31/11
App-4/5/11
58d  GEOS 324 Geology of Oil and Gas, new course P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 3 1/31/11
App-4/5/11
58e  GEOS 323 Geophysics, new course P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 3 1/31/11
App-4/5/11
59 FSMR 281 Fashion Brand Merchandising, distance education P-2/15/11 Info-3/22/11 DE 1/31/11
AP-2/15/11
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60 LBST 499 The Atomic Bomb and its Impact, distance education P-2/15/11 Info-3/22/11 DE 2/1/11
R-2/15/11
P-3/1/11
App-3/1/11
6la COMM 150 Aesthetics and Theory of Communications Media, distance P-2/15/11 Info-4/19/11 DE 2/3/11
education AP-2/15/11
61b  COMM 271 Beginning Photography, distance education P-2/15/11 Info-2/22/11 DE 2/3/11
App-2/15/11
62 CRIM 410 Race, Ethnicity, Social Structure and Crime, distance education P-2/15/11 Info-2/22/11 DE 2/3/10
App-2/15/11
63 FDED 441 Field Experiences in Urban Education, course revision, course P-3/29/11 App-4/19/11 All 2/4/11
title change (was Field Experiences in Urban Centers), and catalog AP-3/29/11
description change
64a  MUSC 153 Class Piano 1, catalog description change P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 1 2/8/11
AP-4/5/11
64b  MUSC 115 Theory |, catalog description change P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 1 2/8/11
AP-4/5/11
64c MUSC 403 Practicum in String Pedagogy, new course P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 1 2/8/11
App-4/5/11
64d MUSC 404 String Pedagogy, new course P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 1 2/8/11
App-4/5/11
64e MUSC 311 Fundamentals of Conducting, catalog description change P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 1 2/8/11
App-4/5/11
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64f MUSC 111 Theory Skills I, catalog description change P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 1 2/8/11
App-4/5/11
65 LBST Framework Revision and Related Criteria, program proposal P-3/15/11 App-3/22/11 All 2/8/11
App-3/15/11
66 JRNL 348 Opinion Writing (was The Editorial Page), course title change P-3/29/11 App-4/19/11 All 2/16/10
App-3/29/11
67a B.S. Communications Media, program revision P-3/29/11 App-4/19/11 All 2/23/11
App-3/29/11
67b  COMM 306 2D Digital Game Development, course number and title P-3/29/11 App-4/19/11 All 2/23/11
change, (was COMM 405 Process of Digital Game Development), catalog App-3/29/11
description change
67c  COMM 348 Animation course number change( was COMM 447), catalog P-3/29/11 App-4/19/11 All 2/23/11
description change App-3/29/11
67d COMM 406 3D Game and Simulation Design and Development, new course P-3/29/11 App-4/19/11 All 2/23/11
AP-3/29/11
67e  COMM 446 3D Modeling and Animation for Games and Simulations, new P-3/29/11 App-4/19/11 All 2/23/11
course AP-3/29/11
68a MKTG 443 New Product Design and Branding, new course P-3/29/11 App-4/19/11 All 3/7/11
App-3/29/11
68b  MKTG 446 Marketing Ethics, new course P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 All 3/7/11
AP-4/5/11
69a B.S. in Education - Deaf Education, program revision 1 3/8/11
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69b  EDHL 115 Introduction to American Sign Language, catalog description 1 3/8/11
change
69c EDHL 215 Intermediate American Sign Language, course description 1 3/8/11
69d EDHL 360 General Methodology for Education of Deaf and Hard of Hearing 1 3/8/11
Persons |, course revision, catalog description change
69e  EDHL 317 Signing in the Educational Setting, course revision, catalog 1 3/8/11
description change
69f EDHL 417 Advanced American Sign Language 1 3/8/11
70 B.S. in Education-Early Childhood Education/Special Education plus Urban P-4/26/11 3 3/8/11
Track, new track T-4/26/11
71a EDEX 222 Secondary Reading Methods for Learners with Disabilities (was P-4/26/11 3 3/8/11
Methods of Teaching Reading to Persons with Disabilities), course revision, R-4/26/11
course title change, catalog description change
71b  EDEX 221 Methods of Teaching Mathematics to Secondary Students with P-4/26/11 3 3/8/11
Disabilities (was Methods of Teaching Mathematics to Persons with App-4/26/11
Disabilities), course revision, course title change, catalog description
change
72 ECSP 314 Creative Experiences and Play for All PreK to Grade 4 Learners P-4/26/11 3 3/8/11
ECED 280 Maximizing Learning: Engaging all PreK to Grade 4 Learners App-4/26/11
ECED 351 Literacy for the Emergent Reader: PreK to Grade 1 Learners
ECED 310 Science, Health, & Safety for All PreK to Grade 4 Learners
ECED 411 Social Studies for All PreK to Grade 4 Learners
ECED 451 Literacy for the Developing Reader: Grade 4 Learners
ECSP 440 Professional Seminas: Teacher as Researcher and Advocate for All
PreK to Grade 4 Learners, catalog description changes
73 Special Education — Grade 7-12 Certification, new track P-4/26/11 3 3/8/11
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74a B.S. in Education-Middle Level Program — English/Language Arts, new track P-4/12/11 GS 3/8/11
AP-4/12/11
74b  MIDL 321 Twenty-first Century Literacies for Diverse Learners P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 GS 3/8/11
App-4/5/11
74c EDUC 408 Reading in the Content Area, course revision, course prefix W-4/5/11 GS 3/8/11
change, catalog description change, course title change
74d  MIDL 422 Diagnostic and Remedial Reading, course revision, course prefix P-4/12/11 GS 3/8/11
change, catalog description change AP-4/12/11
74e MIDL 408 Literacy in the Content Areas, new course P-4/12/11 4/8/11
AP-4/12/11
75 IFMG 305 Micro Database Systems course number change (was IFMG 261) P-3/29/11 App-4/19/11 3/10/11
App-3/29/11
76a BFA Music Performance, program revision X P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 3/18/11
App-4/5/11
76b  B.A. Music/Composition Track (was B.A. Music Theory/Composition Track), X P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 3/18/11
program title change, program revision App-4/5/11
B.A. Music/General Studies Track, program revision
B.A. Music History/Literature Track program moratorium/deletion
B.A. Music Program Catalog Description Change
76¢ MUSC 180 Technology for General Musicianship, new course P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 3/18/11
App-4/5/11
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76d  MUSC 217 Keyboard Harmony (was Keyboard Harmony I), course title P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 3/18/11
change, catalog description change and course revision App-4/5/11
MUSC 218 Keyboard Harmony I, course deletion
76e  MUSC 418 Form and Analysis | (was MUSC 304), course number change, P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 3/18/11
catalog description change and course revision App-4/5/11
76f MUSC 415 Counterpoint |/Advanced Counterpoint (was MUSC 306 P-4/5/11 3/18/11
Counterpointl), course number and title change, catalog description AP-4/5/11
change, course revision
76g  MUSC 417 Orchestration I/Advanced Orchestration, course number and P-4/5/11 3/18/11
title change, catalog description change and course revision AP-4/5/11
76h  MUSC 219Music Education Practicum Ensemble, new course P-4/5/11 3/18/11
AP-4/5/11
76i APMU 480 Wind & Percussion Pedagogy, new course P-4/5/11 3/18/11
AP-4/5/11
77 Bachelor of Science in Communications Media via Distance Education P-3/29/11 App-4/19/11 3/21/11
Technology, online degree completion T-3/29/11
P-4/5/11
App-4/5/11
78a B.S. Disability Services Program, program revision P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 3/21/11
AP-4/5/11
78b  Minor Education of Exceptional Persons Minor, program revision P-4/5/11 App-4/19/11 3/21/11
App-4/5/11
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79a Athletic Training, program revision P-4/26/11 3/30/11
T-4/26/11
79b  HPED 480 Professional Issues in Athletic Training, new course, catalog P-4/12/11 3/30/11
description change AP-4/12/11
79c HPED 385 General Medical Conditions in Athletic Training, course revision P-4/12/11 3/30/11
R-4/12/11
P-4/26/11
AP-4/26/11
79d  HPED 345 Survey of Orthopedic Injuries in Sport and Exercise (was Athletic P-4/26/11 3/30/11
Training), course title change, catalog description change App-4/26/11
79e HPED 346 Preventive and Acute Care Skills in Athletic Training (was Athletic P-4/26/11 3/30/11
Training Laboratory), course title change, catalog description change App-4/26/11
79f HPED 365 Orthopedic Injury Assessment in Athletic Training (Advanced P-4/26/11 3/30/11
Athletic Training), course title change, catalog description change App-4/26/11
79g HPED 380 Organization and Administration in Athletic Training (was P-4/26/11 3/30/11
Seminar in Athletic Training), course revision, course title change, catalog AP-4/26/11
description change
80a HPED 142 Foundations of Health, Physical Education and Sport, catalog P-4/26/11 4/8/11
description change
80b  HPED 285 Group/Individual Exercise Leadership, catalog description P-4/26/11 4/8/11
change
80c HPED 286 Strength/Personal Training Practicum, catalog description P-4/26/11 4/8/11
change
80d  HPED 315 Biomechanics, catalog description change P-4/26/11 4/8/11
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80e HPED 410 Exercise Prescription, catalog description change P-4/26/11 4/8/11
80f HPED 414 Exercise Electrocardiography, catalog description change P-4/26/11 4/8/11
81 JRNL 102 Basic Journalism Skills, distance education P-4/26/11 4/14/11
App-4/26/11
06- BS — Applied Physics/Nanomanufacturing Technology track, program P-11/28/06 3 10/6/06
16a  revision [Waiting for APSCUF Agreement] T-11/28/06
P-3/06/07
App-3/6/07
W-1/28/10
06- NMTT 311 Materials, Safety and Equipment Overview for Nanofabrication, P-11/28/06 3 10/6/06
16b  course revision App-11/28/06
06- NMTT 313 Thin Films in Nanofabrication, course revision P-11/28/06 3 10/6/06
16d App-11/28/06
06- NMTT 314 Lithography and Patterning Techniques, course revision P-11/28/06 3 10/6/06
16e App-11/28/06
06- NMTT 315 Materials Modification in Nanofabrication, course revision P-11/28/06 3 10/6/06
16f App-11/28/06
06- NMTT 316 Characterization, Packaging, and Testing of Nanofabrication P-11/28/06 3 10/6/06
16g  Structures, course revision App-11/28/06
08- B.S.in Natural Science/Pre-Physician Assistant Track, new track X P-3/17/09 All 4/8/08
16 AP-3/17/09
09- MIDL 310 Instructional Theory and Planning for the Middle Level, new AP-10/13/09 App-9/14/10 9/1/09
23b  course App-12/1/09
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23e MIDL 222 Reading Instruction and Assessment in Grades 4-8, new course P-10/13/09 App 10/5/10 2
AP-10/13/09 9/1/09
09- MATH 480 Senior Seminar, course revision, catalog description change P-11/17/09 App 10/5/10 DE 10/20/09
36d App-11/17/09

P-Preview App--Approved AP-Provisional Approval T-Tabled R-Returned W-Withdrawn D-Denied -- page 27 -- rev.5/17/11



UNIVERSITY-WIDE UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM COMMITTEE DOCKET —2010-2011

UWUCC minutes available at http://www.iup.edu/senate

u A W N

O 00N O

11
12
13

14

15

16

P-Preview App--Approved AP-Provisional Approval T-Tabled R-Returned W-Withdrawn

Name

Alan Baumler
Susan Boser
Sharon Deckert
Micki Hyde

Gerald Intemann

Laura Knight
John A. Lewis
Sally McCombie
Mary Louise Metz
Joann Migyanka
Nurhaya Muchtar
Todd Potts

Gail S. Sechrist

Kevin Turner

Sharon Aikins

Christina Rost

Department

History

Sociology

English

MIS and Decision Sciences

Provost and VP Academic
Affairs

Psychology

Criminology

Human Dev/Environ Studies
Mathematics

Special Ed. and Clinical Services
Communications Media
Economics

Geography and Regional
Planning

Art

Administrative Assistant, Liberal
Studies and UWUCC

Graduate Assistant

UWUCC MEMBERS
College

Humanities and Soc Sciences
Humanities and Soc Sciences
Humanities and Soc Sciences

Business

Natural Sciences and Math.
Health and Human Services
Health and Human Services
Natural Sciences and Math
Education and Ed Technology
Education and Ed Technology
Humanities and Soc Sciences

Humanities and Soc Sciences

Fine Arts

D-Denied

Office

Keith 216
McElhaney 102A
Leonard 110
Eberly 207
Sutton 207

Uhler 206
Wilson 106
Ackerman 207
Stright 206
Davis 223
Stouffer 121
McElhaney 213C
Leonard 2A

Sprowls 115

Stabley 103

Stabley 103

-- page 28 --

Phone

357-4066
357-1291
357-2261
357-2929
357-2219

357-4526
357-5603
357-2336
357-4759
357-5679
357-2492
357-4770
357-2250

357-1398

357-5715

357-5715

Email

Alan.Baumler
Susan.Boser
Sharon.Deckert
Micki.Hyde

Gerald.Intemann

Laura.Knight
J.A.Lewis
smccomb
M.L.Metz
J.Migyanka
Nurhaya.Muchtar
potts

gailsech

klturner

saikins

C.M.Rost

Year
Expires

2012
2012
2012
2011

2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012

2011
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Screening Committee 1

Todd Potts Economics Humanities and Soc McElhaney 213C 357-4770 potts 2012
Sciences

John A. Lewis Criminology Health and Human Wilson 106 357-5603 J.A.Lewis 2012
Services

Laura Knight Psychology Natural Sciences and Uhler 206 357-4526 Laura.Knight | 2012
Math.

Screening Committee 2

Joann Migyanka Special Ed. and Clinical Services Education and Ed Davis 223 357-5679 J.Migyanka 2011
Technology

Micki Hyde MIS and Decision Sciences Business Eberly 207 357-2929 Micki.Hyde 2011

Alan Baumler History Humanities and Soc Keith 216 357-4066 Alan.Baumler | 2012
Sciences

Screening Committee 3

Kevin Turner Art Fine Arts Sprowls 115 357-1398 Klturner 2011

Nurhaya Muchtar Communications Media Education and Ed Stouffer 121 357-2492 Nurhaya.Muc | 2011
Technology htar

Sharon Deckert English Humanities and Soc Leonard 110 357-2261 Sharon.Deck | 2012
Sciences ert

Distance Education Commitee

17 Susan Boser Sociology Humanities and Soc McElhaney 102A 357-1291 Susan.Boser | 2012

Sciences
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